Diversey

TASKI vacumat 12
TASKI vacumat 22

TASKI vacumat 22T

Ersatzteilliste

Liste des pieces de rechange

TASKI VACUMAT 12,22,22T

Artikel/article
Prod. CH . Serie
8003370 | SEV S.6.3 /12 | 220-240V/50-60HZ | 02
8003380 | EURO S.6.3 /12 | 220-240V/50-60HZ | 02
8003390 | NA S.6.3C /12 | 100-120V/50-60HZ | 01
8004110 | UK S.6.3 /12 | 220-240V/50-60HZ | 02
8004260 | SEV S.6.3 [22 | 220-240V/50-60HZ | 02
8004270 | EURO S.6.3 [22 | 220-240V/50-60HZ | 02
8004290 | NA S.6.3C /22 | 100-120V/50-60HZ | 0f1
7517929 | UK S.6.3 [22 | 220-240V/50-60HZ | 02
7523243 | BR S.6.3B /22 | 220V/60HZ 02
7523244 | BR S.6.3B /22 | 127V/60HZ 01
7510805 | NA S.6.3C /22T| 100-120V/50-60HZ | 01
8004550 | SEV S.6.3 [22T| 220-240V/50-60HZ | 02
8004560 | EURO S.6.3 [22T| 220-240V/50-60HZ | 02
8004561 | EURO S.6.3 [22T| 220-240V/50-60HZ | 02
8004570 | UK S.6.3 [22T| 220-240V/50-60HZ | 02

Diversey

Postfach CH 9542 MUlinchwilen
Telefon +41 71 969 27 27 Fax +41 71 969 22 53

Spare parts list

vacumat 22

Ausfuhrung/Execution; List(e) /3
12.08.2002 SPS







s
Diversey

1 TASKI vacumat 12,22,22T
S001308 TASKI vacumat 12,22,22T TASKI vacumat 12,22,22T TASKI vacumat 12,22,22T
Pos Arﬁkelnr. Bestellnr. Stgk.
No. Article No. | No. de com Model Pie. Bezeichnung Designation Description
Item No. Order No. Qty.
1 S001297 1.00 | Saugeroberteil Aspirateur partie supérieure Vacuum upper part
2 $001303 1.00 | Kessel Cuve Tank
3 S001306 1.00 | Fahrgestell Chariot Cart
4 S001307 1.00 | Dise Suceur Squeegee




Wy
Diversey

2 TASKI vacumat 12,22,22T
S001297 Saugeroberteil Aspirateur partie supérieure Vacuum upper part
Pos. Arﬁkelnr. Bestellnr. St'c\k. ) i ) »
No. Article No. | No. de com Model Pie. Bezeichnung Designation Description
Item No. Order No. Qty.
101 | 30014-63 4093050 | 220V 1.00 | Schutzkappe Capot de protection Protection cap
102 | 30015-70 4103360 | 220V 1.00 | Haube kpl Couvercle de la machine compl Hood compl
102 | 30015-77 4118070 | 120V 1.00 | Haube kpl Couvercle de la machine compl Hood compl
103 | 30014-09 4089060 1.00 | Verriegelungshebel Levier de verrouillage Locking lever
104 | 4503/100 4093110 | 220V 1.00 | Druckschalter Pressostat Pressure switch
104 | 4503/103 4107050 | 120V 1.00 | Druckschalter Pressostat Pressure switch
105 | 30015-71 4103340 1.00 | Schallddmpfung Set Kit isolation phonique Noise absorbing set
106 | 17413-01 120V 1.00 | Klemmschild Plaquette Label
107 | 4813/100 4094730 | 220V 1.00 | Entstérkondensator 0,75uF Condensateur 0,75F Noise supp capacitor 0,75EF
108 | 4215/3 4023260 1.00 | Kabelbinder 200 Bande a lier les cables 200 Cable tie 200
108 | 4215/116 4065440 1.00 | Kabelbinder 100 Bande a lier les cables 100 Cable tie 100
109 | 1840/014 4088930 4.00 | PT-Schr LK KS KA50x30 Vis pour plastique KA50x30 Screw for plastic KA50x30
110 | 30015-72 4103440 1.00 | Motorgehéuse kpl Bati du moteur compl Motor housing compl
111 | 30015-47 4124039 1.00 | Dichtring 115/162x4 Anneau d'étanchéité 115/162x4 Sealing ring 115/162x4
112 | 30015-12 4125527 1.00 | Schutzring Anneau de protection Protecting ring
113 | 30015-63 4122269 1.00 | Dichtring 77/113x25 Anneau d'étanchéité 77/113x25 Sealing ring 77/113x25
114 1040/199 4088920 120V 1.00 | Gew-Form-6Kt-Schr 4,6x8,7 Vis autoform. six pans 4,6x8,7 Thread form screw hex 4,6x8,7
115 | 4677/230 4122241 | 220V 1.00 | Motorturbine 230V 50-60Hz Turbine 230V 50-60Hz 1266W Vacuum motor 230V 50-60Hz 1266W
115 | 4677/228 4107040 | 120V 1.00 | Motorturbine 120V 50-60Hz 1000W Turbine 120V 50-60Hz 1000W Vacuum motor 120V 50-60Hz 1000W
116 | 3395/086 4122037 | 220V 2.00 | Kohlebiirste Balai charbon Carbon brush
116 | 4700/121 4109020 | 120V 2.00 | Kohlebiirste Balai charbon Carbon brush
117 | 30014-12 4089070 1.00 | Dichtung Joint Gasket
118 | 30014-61 4091150 1.00 | Filter (10 Stiick) Filtre (10 piéces) Filter (10 parts)
119 | 30015-75 4103410 1.00 | Motorgehéuse kpl Bati du moteur compl Motor housing compl
120 | 33102-01 4057970 | 8003370 1.00 | Netzkabel 2L SEV Cable d’alimentation 2L ASE Main cord 2L SEA
120 | 33102-01 4057970 | 8004260 1.00 | Netzkabel 2L SEV Cable d’alimentation 2L ASE Main cord 2L SEA
120 | 33103-02 4015930 | 8003380 1.00 | Netzkabel 2L EURO Cable d’alimentation 2L EURO Main cord 2L EURO
120 | 33103-02 4015930 | 8004270 1.00 | Netzkabel 2L EURO Cable d’alimentation 2L EURO Main cord 2L EURO
120 | 33105-05 4062790 | 8004110 1.00 | Netzkabel 2L UK Cable d’alimentation 2L UK Main cord 2L UK
120 | 30015-59 4122478 | 8003390 1.00 | Netzkabel 2L+P NA Cable d’alimentation 2L+P NA Main cord 2L+P NA
120 | 30015-59 4122478 | 8004290 1.00 | Netzkabel 2L+P NA Cable d’alimentation 2L+P NA Main cord 2L+P NA
120 | 30015-59 4122478 | 7510805 1.00 | Netzkabel 2L+P NA Cable d’alimentation 2L+P NA Main cord 2L+P NA
120 | 30016-92 7523243 1.00 | Netzkabel 2L BR Cable d’alimentation 2L BR Main cord 2L BR
120 | 30016-91 7523244 1.00 | Netzkabel 2L+P BR Cable d’alimentation 2L+P BR Main cord 2L+P BR
121 | 30013-13 4101660 | 8004550 1.00 | Netzkabel 2L SEV Cable d’alimentation 2L ASE Main cord 2L SEA
121 | 30013-15 4101670 | 8004560 1.00 | Netzkabel 2L EURO Cable d’alimentation 2L EURO Main cord 2L EURO
121 | 30013-15 4101670 | 8004561 1.00 | Netzkabel 2L EURO Cable d’alimentation 2L EURO Main cord 2L EURO
121 | 14602-36 4123192 | 8004570 1.00 | Netzkabel 2L UK Cable d’alimentation 2L UK Main cord 2L UK
121 | 14602-36 4123192 | 7517929 1.00 | Netzkabel 2L UK Cable d’alimentation 2L UK Main cord 2L UK
122 | 4016/203 4047410 1.00 | Klemmenleiste 3-Pol 2,5 mm?2 Serre-fils 3-pdles 2.5 mm2 Connection bloc 3-ways 2,5 mm2
123 | 1861/8 4019810 2.00 | Zyl-Schneid-Schr Sz 2,9x16 Vis taraud. a téte cyl. 2,9x16 Notched self tapp.screw 2,9x16
124 | 1771/55 4007660 | 120V 1.00 | Fécherscheibe 5,1 Rondelle étoile 5,3 Serrated lock washer 5,1
125 | 30016-66 4122492 1.00 | Knickschutztillle Douille anti-flambage Cable grommet
126 | 30014-08 4125079 1.00 | Schutzring Anneau de protection Protecting ring
127 | 30015-45 4125017 1.00 | Schallddmpfung Isolation phonique Noise absorbing
128 | 30015-67 4125585 0.43 | Dichtung Joint Gasket




L7
001297 TASKI vacumat 12,22,22T Diversey

(Mod. 120V) N

LR

Ausf./Exe. 108
7510805
8003390
8004290

A

117 118

120 104 107 (Mod. 230V)

|
ety |h

vacumat 12,22,22T /3.3 (0)]

1K
I




Wy
Diversey

4 TASKI vacumat 12,22,22T

$001303 Kessel Cuve Tank

Pos Arﬁkelnr. Bestellnr. St'c\k.

No. Article No. No. de com Model Pié. Bezeichnung Designation Description

: Item No. Order No. Qty.

101 | 30015-22 4103450 | VAC 12 1.00 | Kessel kpl Cuve compl Tank compl
101 | 30015-86 4107030 | VAC 22 1.00 | Kessel kpl Cuve compl Tank compl
102 | 30015-87 4116880 | VAC 22T 1.00 | Kessel kpl Cuve compl Tank compl
103 | 30015-08 4103330 1.00 | Griff Poignée Handle
104 | 30015-76 4103400 1.00 | Stutzen Set Kit manchon Socket set
105 | 30016-21 4095900 1.00 | Lenkrolle kpl 50/2x14 (5 Stiick) Roulette pivotante cpl 50/2x14 Castor compl 50/2x14 (5 parts)
106 | 30015-32 4103280 1.00 | Filterkorb Filtre de rechange Filter basket
107 | 30014-20 4089080 1.00 | Filtertuch Filtre coton Filter cloth
108 | 1683/5 4007310 1.00 | Fligelmutter M6 Ecrou  oreilles M6 Wing nut M6
109 | 30015-44 4103320 2.00 | Scheibe Disque Disc
110 | 32015-4 4004500 1.00 | Filter Filtre Filter
m 30015-40 4103310 1.00 | Geh&use kpl Bati compl Housing compl
112 | 30015-39 4103300 1.00 | Gehéuse Bati Housing
113 | 32024 4004610 1.00 | Schwimmer kpl Flotteur compl Float compl
114 | 30015-38 4103290 1.00 | Halter Fixation Holder
115 | 30018-06 4123173 | OPTION 1.00 | Spiralschlauch antistatisch Set Kit tuyau flexible antistatique Flexible hose antistatic set




5

L7

$001303 TASKI vacumat 12,22,22T Diversey

102 Ausf./Exe. vac.22T

101

115

EBETm=eEeEE e [

vacumat 12,22,22T /3.3 02



Wy
Diversey

6 TASKI vacumat 12,22,22T
S001306 Fahrgestell Chariot Cart
P Artikelnr. Bestellnr. Stek.
N°:' Article No. | No. de com Model Pie. Bezeichnung Designation Description
: Item No. Order No. Qty.
101 | 30015-96 4116680 2.00 | Bolzen Goujon Bolt
102 | 30015-95 4116690 2.00 | Hebel Levier Lever
103 | 2434/113 4077860 2.00 | Sterngriff M6x30 Bouton étoile M6x30 Star knob M6x30
104 | 60917-59 4067970 2.00 | S-Schr I-6Kt M6x33 spez Vis con. & trou 6 pans M6x30 Counters. hd.cap screw M6x30
105 | 30015-94 4114870 1.00 | Dusentrager Porte-suceur Squeegee bracket
106 | 30603-15 4003790 1.00 | Sterngriff M12x50 Bouton étoile M12x50 Star knob M12x50
107 | 1721/106 4092870 2.00 | Sicherungsmutter M6 Ecrou de sureté M6 Self-locking nut M6
108 | 30015-81 4114880 1.00 | Support Support Support
109 | 2036/104 4081170 2.00 | Lenkrolle kpl 80/24 Roulette pivotante cpl 80/24 Castor compl 80/24
110 | 30011-19 4095100 2.00 | Rad 200/48 Roue 200/48 Wheel 200/48
112 | 1675/105 4088840 2.00 | Hutmutter M10 Ecrou borgne haut M10 Cap nut M10
113 | 1752/16 4027970 2.00 | Scheibe 10,5/20x2 Rondelle 10,5/20x2 Washer 10,5/20x2
114 | 2904/041 4121938 2.00 | Sicherungsscheibe 20 Anneau de retenue 20 Retaining washer 20
115 | 30015-99 4117950 1.00 | Biigel Etrier Bracket
116 | 30015-97 4117980 1.00 | Fahrgestell Chariot Cart




Ay

S001306 TASKI vacumat 12,22,22T Diversey

(Exe. Service)
115 (Exe. Standard)

siehe, voir, see
Gruppe, group(e) 2
Pos. 102

R

siehe, voir, see
Gruppe,group(e) 4

vacumat 12,22,22T /3.1 03



Wy
Diversey

8 TASKI vacumat 12,22,22T

S001307 Dise Suceur Squeegee

Pos Arﬁkelnr. Bestellnr. St'c\k.

No. Article No. | No. de com Model Pie. Bezeichnung Designation Description

: Item No. Order No. Qty.

101 | 33160-08 4061230 1.00 | Schlauchstutzen Manchon de tuyau Hose socket
102 | 3241/11 4060820 0.42 | Spiralschlauch 31,7/40,5 Tuyau flexible 31,7/40,5 Flexible hose 31,7/40,5
103 | 19000-90 4053090 1.00 | Schlauchstutzen Manchon de tuyau Hose socket
104 | 2433/101 4088430 2.00 | Sterngriff M6 Bouton étoile M6 Star knob M6
105 | 80102-9 4005560 2.00 | Scheibe 6,4/25x2 Rondelle 6,4/25x2 Washer 6,4/25x2
106 | 17585-54 4105240 1.00 | Klammer Set (10 Stiick) Kit fixation (10 piéce) Clamp set (10 parts)
107 | 3061/202 4121961 2.00 | Stopfen7 Bouchon 7 Plug 7
108 | 12200-13 4111540 2.00 | Lamelle 38/3x693 Lamelle 38/3x693 Blade 38/3x693
109 | 19512-34 4093600 2.00 | Klemmteil kpl Partie de serrage compl Clamping part compl
110 | 30019-13 4119990 | 8004550 1.00 | Saugdiise kpl Suceur compl Squeegee compl
110 | 30019-13 4119990 | 8004560 1.00 | Saugdiise kpl Suceur compl Squeegee compl
110 | 30019-13 4119990 | 8004570 1.00 | Saugdiise kpl Suceur compl Squeegee compl
110 | 30019-13 4119990 | 8004561 1.00 | Saugdiise kpl Suceur compl Squeegee compl
110 | 30019-13 4119990 | 7510805 1.00 | Saugdiise kpl Suceur compl Squeegee compl




L7

001307 TASKI vacumat 12,22,22T Diversey

107

106 (1 Lamelle,blade 104
=4 Clips)

'''''

106

(1 Lamelle,blade
=4 Clips)

vacumat 12,22,22T /3 04




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




